

Print from the website of the AMF

14 January 2015

The Autorité des Marchés Financiers issues a public warning against the activities of the group CO&H Ltd

The Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF) draws the attention of the public to the activities of CO&H Ltd, as well as to those of CEA FINANCE, FINANPERF, ANALYSIS FINANCE, GA FINANCE and FINANCE TRADITION and reiterates that these entities are not authorised to provide investment services in French territory.

The company CO&H Ltd, whose registered office is located at 25 Mason Camplex, Stoney Ground P.O.BOX, 193 Stoney Ground, the Valley, British Anguilla, claims to offer "investment solutions" to French investors via the websites CEA FINANCE (www.ceafinance.net), FINANPERF (www.finanperf.com), ANALYSIS FINANCE (www.analysis-finance.com), GA FINANCE (www.ga-finance.net) and FINANCE TRADITION (www.finance-tradition.net).

CO&H Ltd and the above-mentioned entities are not however authorised to provide investment services in French territory.

Moreover, departments of the AMF have received numerous questions concerning them.

In consequence, the AMF recommends investors not to respond to requests from entities of the group CO&H Ltd and not to pass them on to third parties in any form whatsoever.

11/21/23, 6:15 PM

The Autorité des Marchés Financiers issues a public warning against the activities of the group CO&H Ltd | AMF

You must not let any sales pitch distract you from the fact that a high potential return always involves a high risk. Any product with a return higher than the market rate (the investor may also refer to the Livret A rate) as a rule involves a significant risk.

To ensure that the intermediary offering financial products or services is authorised to operate in France, you can view the list of authorised investment service providers (https://www.regafi.fr) or the list of authorised intermediaries in the financial investment advisor (FIA) or participating investment advisor (PIA) categories (https://www.orias.fr/search). If the person is not included in any of these lists, we strongly urge you not to respond to their requests as they are infringing applicable legislation and are not required to comply with the basic rules on investor protection, full disclosure or complaints handling.

Do you have any questions?

You can obtain information on our website http://www.amf-france.org or contact the AMF investment information department team at 01 53 45 62 00 from Monday to Friday from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

About the AMF

The AMF is an independent public authority responsible for ensuring that savings invested in financial products are protected, providing investors with adequate information and supervising the orderly operation of markets. Visit our website www.amf-france.org

Press contact:

AMF Communication Directorate - Caroline Leau - Tel.: +33 (0)1 5345 6039 or +33 (0)1 5345 6028

Read more

Isst of financial institutions authorised to do business in France (REGAFI)

Keywords warms
ON THE SAME TOPIC
Subscribe to our alerts and RSS feeds

11/21/23, 6:15 PM The Autorité des Marchés Financiers issues a public warning against the activities of the group CO&H Ltd | AMF les m AMF NEWS RELEASE AMF NEWS RELEASE FEES MARKETING LONG TERM INVESTMENT 19 October 2023 07 November 2023 30 October 2023 The AMF ensures that retail investors are The ACPR and AMF **AMF** Household properly informed on Savings Observatory encourage financial fees of financial institutions to products continue their efforts to take account of the vulnerability of ageing clients

Legal information: Head of publications: The Executive Director of AMF Communication Directorate. Contact: Communication Directorate - Autorité des marches financiers 17 place de la Bourse - 75082 Paris cedex 02